## BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICY SHARON SPRINGS CENTRAL SCHOOL

File: #2.2.5

Adopted: 12/12/94 Reviewed: 08/29/16

Page 1 of 1

## NUMBER OF MEMBERS OF THE BOARD AND TERM OF OFFICE

The Sharon Springs Central Board of Education consists of five members, each elected for a term of five years, with at least one member elected each year at the annual meeting of the school district.

Legal Reference: Section 2102.2 - Education Law Qualifications

Section 1702.1 - Education Law Terms of Office Section 1804.1 - Education Law Terms of Office Section 2105 - Education Law Terms of Office